
     REPORT NUMBER: PRORATED FROM RAB02292                              PAGE: 1 OF 7
     ISSUE DATE: 08/04/16
     PREPARED FOR: RAB LIGHTING INC.
     CATALOG NUMBER: FXLED150SF - FXLED150T (SF=SLIPFITTER MOUNT & T=TRUNNION MOUNT)
     LUMINAIRE: CAST FINNED METAL HOUSING, MOLDED PLASTIC REFLECTOR WITH SPECULAR FINISH

AND 1 APERTURE PER 3 LEDS, 6 CIRCUIT BOARDS EACH WITH 1 LED, CLEAR GLASS LENS
IN CAST BROWN PAINTED METAL LENS FRAME WITH VISOR.

     LAMPS: SIX WHITE MULTI-CHIP LIGHT EMITTING DIODES (LEDS), 6 LEDS AIMED AT THE
HORIZON, 4 LEDS CANTED 21-DEGREES FROM STRAIGHT AHEAD.

     NOTE: THIS REPORT WAS PRORATED FROM RAB02292 WHICH WAS FXLED150SFY - FXLED150TY.
ACTUAL PERFORMANCE MAY VARY.

     TOTAL INPUT WATTS =154.2 AT 120.0 VAC.
     *(SEE PAGE 2 FOR MORE INFORMATION)*

     FLOODLIGHT CHARACTERISTICS

IES TYPE 6H X 6V
MAXIMUM CANDLEPOWER 11814.  AT   29.0 H,    3.0 V
HORIZONTAL BEAM ANGLE (50%)     90.6 deg
VERTICAL BEAM ANGLE (50%) 74.1 deg
HORIZONTAL FIELD ANGLE (10%)   118.4 deg
VERTICAL FIELD ANGLE (10%)     107.4 deg
BEAM LUMENS (% FIXTURE) 14551. ( 77.6 % )
FIELD LUMENS (% FIXTURE) 18033. ( 96.2 % )
TOTAL LUMENS (% FIXTURE) 18755. (100.0 % )
TOTAL INPUT WATTS = 154.2
EFFICACY = 121.6 Lm/W

     ALL CANDELA AND LUMEN VALUES IN THIS REPORT ARE BASED ON ABSOLUTE PHOTOMETRY.

AXIAL CANDLEPOWER

 DEG     HORIZ. DEG VERT.

 90.0 0. 90.0 0.
 85.0 30. 85.0 0.
 75.0 73. 75.0 33.
 65.0 390. 65.0 139.
 55.0     1752. 55.0 889.
 47.5     4533. 47.5     2845.
 42.5     7567. 42.5     4526.
 37.5    10144. 37.5     6299.
 33.0    11341. 33.0     7163.
 29.0    11580. 29.0     8170.
 25.5    11468. 25.5     9058.
 22.5    10952. 22.5     9663.
 19.5    10531. 19.5     9968.
 17.0    10536. 17.0    10117.
 15.0    10551. 15.0    10262.
 13.0    10544. 13.0    10372.
 11.0    10491. 11.0    10350.
  9.0    10393. 9.0    10319.
  7.0    10313. 7.0    10075.
  5.0    10284. 5.0    10035.
  3.0    10270. 3.0    10160.
  1.0    10239. 1.0    10316.
  0.0    10270. 0.0    10270.
 -1.0    10239. -1.0    10120.
 -3.0    10270. -3.0     9841.
 -5.0    10284. -5.0     9650.
 -7.0    10313. -7.0     9534.
 -9.0    10393. -9.0     9112.
-11.0    10491.     -11.0     8670.
-13.0    10544.     -13.0     8535.
-15.0    10551.     -15.0     8483.
-17.0    10536.     -17.0     8448.
-19.5    10531.     -19.5     8303.
-22.5    10952.     -22.5     7990.
-25.5    11468.     -25.5     7711.
-29.0    11580.     -29.0     7328.
-33.0    11341.     -33.0     6626.
-37.5    10144.     -37.5     5311.
-42.5     7567.     -42.5     3742.
-47.5     4533.     -47.5     2464.
-55.0     1752.     -55.0 830.
-65.0 390.     -65.0 106.
-75.0 73. -75.0 107.
-85.0 30. -85.0 4.
-90.0 0. -90.0 0.

Approved

Checked X.CAO

D.WANG-MUNSON



     REPORT NUMBER: PRORATED FROM RAB02292 PAGE: 2 OF 7
     ISSUE DATE: 08/04/16
     PREPARED FOR: RAB LIGHTING INC.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

LED DRIVER: 2 X RD-085-A2000
TEST PROCEDURE: IESNA LM-79-08
     



 
     REPORT NUMBER: PRORATED FROM RAB02292                   PAGE: 3 OF 7
     ISSUE DATE: 08/04/16
     PREPARED FOR: RAB LIGHTING INC.
 
     CANDELA TABULATION
     AVERAGE OF RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
           BEAM EDGE  =  5907. CP = 50% OF MAX
           FIELD EDGE =  1181. CP = 10% OF MAX

          0.0   1.0   3.0   5.0   7.0   9.0  11.0  13.0  15.0  17.0  19.5  22.5  25.5  29.0  33.0  37.5  42.5  47.5  55.0  65.0  75.0  85.0  90.0

  90.0     0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.

  85.0     0.    6.   17.   20.   21.   22.   24.   26.   27.   28.   29.   30.   30.   30.   30.   30.   29.   29.   28.   28.   28.   28.    0.

  75.0    33.   34.   40.   46.   46.   42.   46.   34.   42.   34.   39.   44.   43.   35.   40.   34.   29.   30.   27.   28.   28.   28.    0.

  65.0   139.  142.  146.  150.  159.  163.  157.  157.  159.  141.  148.  146.  142.  148.  145.  127.   93.   74.   42.   32.   30.   28.    0.

  55.0   889.  894.  917.  934.  976.  965.  938.  917.  915.  928.  715.  825.  497.  475.  461.  413.  332.  268.  133.   52.   33.   28.    0.

  47.5  2845. 2860. 2866. 2887. 2882. 2855. 2812. 2767. 2724. 2654. 2576. 2436. 2317. 2132. 1837. 1348.  858.  525.  262.   83.   38.   28.    0.

  42.5  4526. 4539. 4544. 4586. 4572. 4554. 4486. 4459. 4364. 4305. 4143. 3998. 3762. 3587. 3202. 2494. 1535.  705.  367.  105.   43.   28.    0.

  37.5  6299. 6302. 6277. 6257. 6202. 6149. 6116. 6059. 5994. 5912. 5750. 5559. 5414. 5190. 4742. 3872. 2498. 1341.  455.  132.   46.   28.    0.

  33.0  7163. 7178. 7150. 7132. 7098. 7078. 7069. 6995. 6919. 6809. 6788. 6653. 6608. 6465. 6111. 5168. 3455. 1925.  694.  182.   50.   29.    0.

  29.0  8170. 8184. 8156. 8132. 8102. 8096. 8058. 7945. 7837. 7733. 7791. 7748. 7681. 7551. 7182. 6128. 4252. 2371.  861.  219.   53.   29.    0.

  25.5  9058. 9069. 9042. 9003. 8986. 8978. 8927. 8818. 8699. 8596. 8659. 8695. 8669. 8551. 8143. 7022. 4960. 2719. 1008.  247.   56.   29.    0.

  22.5  9663. 9674. 9659. 9625. 9602. 9574. 9550. 9486. 9395. 9298. 9342. 9501. 9570. 9496. 9055. 7803. 5566. 3037. 1138.  270.   59.   29.    0.

  19.5  9968. 9971. 9975. 9953. 9956. 9949. 9943. 9923. 9859. 9792. 9846.10121.10305.10322. 9866. 8533. 6119. 3401. 1266.  292.   62.   29.    0.

  17.0 10117.10123.10125.10115.10129.10137.10147.10153.10117.10073.10130.10496.10799.10865.10439. 9059. 6503. 3682. 1371.  310.   64.   29.    0.

  15.0 10262.10270.10286.10283.10295.10316.10347.10376.10348.10312.10365.10772.11129.11206.10801. 9380. 6737. 3885. 1446.  324.   65.   30.    0.

  13.0 10372.10373.10382.10400.10420.10435.10467.10487.10475.10450.10503.10909.11284.11346.10976. 9589. 6948. 4063. 1518.  337.   67.   30.    0.

  11.0 10350.10345.10361.10387.10403.10423.10460.10497.10513.10488.10514.10901.11311.11373.10990. 9687. 7124. 4218. 1579.  348.   69.   30.    0.

   9.0 10319.10278.10300.10292.10310.10353.10413.10483.10526.10542.10598.11008.11434.11451.11035. 9797. 7309. 4357. 1633.  358.   70.   30.    0.

   7.0 10075.10062.10065.10085.10132.10213.10316.10400.10465.10478.10537.10929.11395.11503.11153. 9948. 7464. 4460. 1677.  369.   70.   30.    0.

   5.0 10035.10037.10036.10059.10111.10195.10310.10399.10448.10485.10515.10902.11432.11629.11353.10155. 7601. 4526. 1710.  377.   71.   30.    0.

   3.0 10160.10188.10193.10203.10262.10351.10479.10567.10613.10678.10970.11134.11640.11814.11533.10289. 7685. 4538. 1732.  383.   71.   30.    0.

   1.0 10316.10325.10332.10352.10394.10471.10592.10666.10679.10708.11047.11140.11641.11733.11467.10238. 7618. 4537. 1750.  388.   72.   30.    0.

   0.0 10270.10239.10270.10284.10313.10393.10491.10544.10551.10536.10531.10952.11468.11580.11341.10144. 7567. 4533. 1752.  390.   73.   30.    0.

  -1.0 10120.10069.10103.10114.10141.10226.10315.10371.10373.10356.10337.10747.11283.11408.11210.10045. 7502. 4530. 1752.  389.   73.   30.    0.

  -3.0  9841. 9823. 9840. 9854. 9896. 9960.10036.10074.10052.10017. 9981.10363.10887.10995.10841. 9733. 7351. 4492. 1747.  385.   73.   30.    0.

  -5.0  9650. 9641. 9663. 9672. 9706. 9751. 9793. 9809. 9761. 9691. 9621. 9938.10383.10455.10306. 9336. 7168. 4436. 1728.  376.   73.   30.    0.

  -7.0  9534. 9511. 9538. 9546. 9568. 9568. 9568. 9538. 9465. 9368. 9297. 9616.10031.10092. 9838. 8940. 6958. 4349. 1689.  365.   71.   30.    0.

  -9.0  9112. 9052. 9084. 9105. 9130. 9142. 9153. 9148. 9110. 9054. 9046. 9425. 9808. 9859. 9616. 8668. 6768. 4235. 1635.  355.   69.   30.    0.

 -11.0  8670. 8634. 8659. 8703. 8754. 8788. 8818. 8837. 8825. 8788. 8827. 9203. 9551. 9590. 9395. 8485. 6595. 4101. 1572.  340.   67.   30.    0.

 -13.0  8535. 8513. 8530. 8562. 8613. 8643. 8668. 8688. 8683. 8651. 8685. 9048. 9328. 9365. 9157. 8277. 6358. 3913. 1487.  323.   65.   30.    0.

 -15.0  8483. 8487. 8493. 8515. 8549. 8561. 8558. 8560. 8542. 8509. 8564. 8903. 9125. 9142. 8906. 8016. 6085. 3687. 1393.  306.   64.   30.    0.

 -17.0  8448. 8445. 8438. 8427. 8438. 8442. 8416. 8387. 8356. 8322. 8400. 8700. 8859. 8858. 8623. 7712. 5789. 3452. 1303.  291.   61.   30.    0.

 -19.5  8303. 8292. 8261. 8227. 8214. 8209. 8177. 8121. 8059. 8015. 8107. 8363. 8476. 8497. 8252. 7292. 5405. 3137. 1179.  270.   59.   29.    0.

 -22.5  7990. 7977. 7951. 7919. 7911. 7919. 7894. 7838. 7757. 7697. 7804. 7988. 8063. 8090. 7793. 6793. 4907. 2738. 1033.  242.   55.   29.    0.

 -25.5  7711. 7692. 7661. 7641. 7615. 7607. 7582. 7538. 7463. 7390. 7468. 7551. 7563. 7552. 7230. 6227. 4369. 2382.  740.  217.   52.   29.    0.

 -29.0  7328. 7311. 7300. 7289. 7252. 7212. 7164. 7127. 7032. 6941. 6923. 6887. 6822. 6802. 6456. 5462. 3687. 2018.  647.  186.   49.   29.    0.

 -33.0  6626. 6601. 6612. 6587. 6551. 6502. 6429. 6380. 6277. 6191. 6051. 5939. 5825. 5744. 5377. 4450. 2857. 1579.  535.  151.   46.   28.    0.

 -37.5  5311. 5282. 5310. 5285. 5278. 5219. 5151. 5076. 5015. 4929. 4801. 4622. 4495. 4330. 3945. 3175. 1947. 1053.  397.  113.   44.   28.    0.

 -42.5  3742. 3719. 3759. 3743. 3725. 3695. 3679. 3598. 3565. 3464. 3397. 3228. 3076. 2895. 2571. 1919.  869.  465.  285.   90.   41.   28.    0.

 -47.5  2464. 2434. 2441. 2420. 2418. 2404. 2385. 2365. 2306. 2262. 2190. 2085. 1960. 1795. 1512. 1018.  458.  343.  163.   74.   39.   28.    0.

 -55.0   830.  814.  799.  804.  798.  791.  781.  496.  727.  618.  487.  476.  463.  431.  381.  305.  217.  150.   88.   53.   35.   28.    0.

 -65.0   106.  107.  111.  112.  112.  114.  115.  115.  118.  124.  118.  113.  106.   98.   89.   79.   70.   62.   55.   41.   32.   28.    0.

 -75.0   107.  107.  109.  113.  117.  119.  120.  123.  124.  125.  125.  122.  115.  104.   88.   79.   70.   58.   40.   32.   30.   28.    0.

 -85.0     4.    8.   22.   27.   30.   33.   35.   36.   37.   37.   37.   38.   37.   36.   37.   36.   34.   32.   31.   30.   29.   28.    0.

 -90.0     0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.



 
     REPORT NUMBER: PRORATED FROM RAB02292                   PAGE: 4 OF 7
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     PREPARED FOR: RAB LIGHTING INC.
 
     CANDELA TABULATION - FIELD ONLY
     AVERAGE OF RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
           BEAM EDGE  =  5907. CP = 50% OF MAX
           FIELD EDGE =  1181. CP = 10% OF MAX

          0.0   1.0   3.0   5.0   7.0   9.0  11.0  13.0  15.0  17.0  19.5  22.5  25.5  29.0  33.0  37.5  42.5  47.5  55.0  65.0  75.0  85.0  90.0

  90.0

  85.0

  75.0

  65.0

  55.0

  47.5  2845. 2860. 2866. 2887. 2882. 2855. 2812. 2767. 2724. 2654. 2576. 2436. 2317. 2132. 1837. 1348.

  42.5  4526. 4539. 4544. 4586. 4572. 4554. 4486. 4459. 4364. 4305. 4143. 3998. 3762. 3587. 3202. 2494. 1535.

  37.5  6299. 6302. 6277. 6257. 6202. 6149. 6116. 6059. 5994. 5912. 5750. 5559. 5414. 5190. 4742. 3872. 2498. 1341.

  33.0  7163. 7178. 7150. 7132. 7098. 7078. 7069. 6995. 6919. 6809. 6788. 6653. 6608. 6465. 6111. 5168. 3455. 1925.

  29.0  8170. 8184. 8156. 8132. 8102. 8096. 8058. 7945. 7837. 7733. 7791. 7748. 7681. 7551. 7182. 6128. 4252. 2371.

  25.5  9058. 9069. 9042. 9003. 8986. 8978. 8927. 8818. 8699. 8596. 8659. 8695. 8669. 8551. 8143. 7022. 4960. 2719.

  22.5  9663. 9674. 9659. 9625. 9602. 9574. 9550. 9486. 9395. 9298. 9342. 9501. 9570. 9496. 9055. 7803. 5566. 3037.

  19.5  9968. 9971. 9975. 9953. 9956. 9949. 9943. 9923. 9859. 9792. 9846.10121.10305.10322. 9866. 8533. 6119. 3401. 1266.

  17.0 10117.10123.10125.10115.10129.10137.10147.10153.10117.10073.10130.10496.10799.10865.10439. 9059. 6503. 3682. 1371.

  15.0 10262.10270.10286.10283.10295.10316.10347.10376.10348.10312.10365.10772.11129.11206.10801. 9380. 6737. 3885. 1446.

  13.0 10372.10373.10382.10400.10420.10435.10467.10487.10475.10450.10503.10909.11284.11346.10976. 9589. 6948. 4063. 1518.

  11.0 10350.10345.10361.10387.10403.10423.10460.10497.10513.10488.10514.10901.11311.11373.10990. 9687. 7124. 4218. 1579.

   9.0 10319.10278.10300.10292.10310.10353.10413.10483.10526.10542.10598.11008.11434.11451.11035. 9797. 7309. 4357. 1633.

   7.0 10075.10062.10065.10085.10132.10213.10316.10400.10465.10478.10537.10929.11395.11503.11153. 9948. 7464. 4460. 1677.

   5.0 10035.10037.10036.10059.10111.10195.10310.10399.10448.10485.10515.10902.11432.11629.11353.10155. 7601. 4526. 1710.

   3.0 10160.10188.10193.10203.10262.10351.10479.10567.10613.10678.10970.11134.11640.11814.11533.10289. 7685. 4538. 1732.

   1.0 10316.10325.10332.10352.10394.10471.10592.10666.10679.10708.11047.11140.11641.11733.11467.10238. 7618. 4537. 1750.

   0.0 10270.10239.10270.10284.10313.10393.10491.10544.10551.10536.10531.10952.11468.11580.11341.10144. 7567. 4533. 1752.

  -1.0 10120.10069.10103.10114.10141.10226.10315.10371.10373.10356.10337.10747.11283.11408.11210.10045. 7502. 4530. 1752.

  -3.0  9841. 9823. 9840. 9854. 9896. 9960.10036.10074.10052.10017. 9981.10363.10887.10995.10841. 9733. 7351. 4492. 1747.

  -5.0  9650. 9641. 9663. 9672. 9706. 9751. 9793. 9809. 9761. 9691. 9621. 9938.10383.10455.10306. 9336. 7168. 4436. 1728.

  -7.0  9534. 9511. 9538. 9546. 9568. 9568. 9568. 9538. 9465. 9368. 9297. 9616.10031.10092. 9838. 8940. 6958. 4349. 1689.

  -9.0  9112. 9052. 9084. 9105. 9130. 9142. 9153. 9148. 9110. 9054. 9046. 9425. 9808. 9859. 9616. 8668. 6768. 4235. 1635.

 -11.0  8670. 8634. 8659. 8703. 8754. 8788. 8818. 8837. 8825. 8788. 8827. 9203. 9551. 9590. 9395. 8485. 6595. 4101. 1572.

 -13.0  8535. 8513. 8530. 8562. 8613. 8643. 8668. 8688. 8683. 8651. 8685. 9048. 9328. 9365. 9157. 8277. 6358. 3913. 1487.

 -15.0  8483. 8487. 8493. 8515. 8549. 8561. 8558. 8560. 8542. 8509. 8564. 8903. 9125. 9142. 8906. 8016. 6085. 3687. 1393.

 -17.0  8448. 8445. 8438. 8427. 8438. 8442. 8416. 8387. 8356. 8322. 8400. 8700. 8859. 8858. 8623. 7712. 5789. 3452. 1303.

 -19.5  8303. 8292. 8261. 8227. 8214. 8209. 8177. 8121. 8059. 8015. 8107. 8363. 8476. 8497. 8252. 7292. 5405. 3137.

 -22.5  7990. 7977. 7951. 7919. 7911. 7919. 7894. 7838. 7757. 7697. 7804. 7988. 8063. 8090. 7793. 6793. 4907. 2738.

 -25.5  7711. 7692. 7661. 7641. 7615. 7607. 7582. 7538. 7463. 7390. 7468. 7551. 7563. 7552. 7230. 6227. 4369. 2382.

 -29.0  7328. 7311. 7300. 7289. 7252. 7212. 7164. 7127. 7032. 6941. 6923. 6887. 6822. 6802. 6456. 5462. 3687. 2018.

 -33.0  6626. 6601. 6612. 6587. 6551. 6502. 6429. 6380. 6277. 6191. 6051. 5939. 5825. 5744. 5377. 4450. 2857. 1579.

 -37.5  5311. 5282. 5310. 5285. 5278. 5219. 5151. 5076. 5015. 4929. 4801. 4622. 4495. 4330. 3945. 3175. 1947.

 -42.5  3742. 3719. 3759. 3743. 3725. 3695. 3679. 3598. 3565. 3464. 3397. 3228. 3076. 2895. 2571. 1919.

 -47.5  2464. 2434. 2441. 2420. 2418. 2404. 2385. 2365. 2306. 2262. 2190. 2085. 1960. 1795. 1512.

 -55.0

 -65.0

 -75.0

 -85.0

 -90.0
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     LUMEN TABULATION
     AVERAGE OF RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
              LUMEN TOTAL THIS PAGE =     9377.

    0     2     4     6     8    10    12    14    16    18    21    24    27    31    35    40    45    50    60    70    80    90   TOTAL
 90
       0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.      5.
 80
       0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.      6.
 70
       1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    2.    1.    2.    1.    1.    1.    0.    0.    0.     20.
 60
       5.    6.    6.    6.    6.    6.    5.    5.    5.    6.    7.    4.    5.    5.    5.    4.    3.    2.    1.    0.    0.     92.
 50
       9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    8.    8.    8.    8.   11.   10.   10.   11.    9.    8.    5.    3.    2.    1.    0.    0.    146.
 45
      14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   13.   13.   13.   13.   18.   17.   16.   19.   16.   15.    9.    4.    3.    1.    0.    0.    238.
 40
      19.   19.   19.   19.   18.   18.   18.   18.   17.   25.   23.   22.   28.   24.   23.   14.    7.    4.    1.    0.    0.    337.
 35
      17.   17.   17.   17.   17.   17.   17.   16.   16.   23.   22.   22.   28.   25.   25.   16.    8.    5.    1.    0.    0.    327.
 31
      20.   20.   20.   20.   19.   19.   19.   18.   18.   27.   26.   25.   32.   29.   30.   19.   10.    6.    1.    0.    0.    379.
 27
      17.   17.   16.   16.   16.   16.   16.   15.   15.   22.   22.   21.   27.   25.   25.   17.    8.    5.    1.    0.    0.    319.
 24
      18.   18.   18.   17.   17.   17.   17.   17.   16.   24.   24.   24.   30.   28.   28.   19.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    348.
 21
      18.   18.   18.   18.   18.   18.   18.   17.   17.   25.   26.   25.   33.   30.   31.   21.   10.    7.    1.    0.    0.    370.
 18
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   17.   18.   18.   23.   21.   22.   15.    8.    5.    1.    0.    0.    256.
 16
      13.   13.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   18.   24.   22.   23.   15.    8.    5.    1.    0.    0.    263.
 14
      13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   19.   24.   22.   23.   16.    8.    5.    1.    0.    0.    268.
 12
      13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   19.   24.   22.   23.   16.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    269.
 10
      13.   13.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   18.   19.   19.   24.   23.   24.   16.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    270.
  8
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   19.   25.   23.   24.   17.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    270.
  6
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   19.   25.   23.   25.   17.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    272.
  4
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   13.   13.   12.   12.   19.   19.   19.   25.   24.   25.   17.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    276.
  2
      13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   12.   19.   19.   19.   25.   23.   25.   17.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    277.
  0
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   19.   24.   23.   24.   17.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    270.
 -2
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   17.   17.   18.   23.   22.   24.   17.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    262.
 -4
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   11.   11.   17.   17.   17.   22.   21.   23.   16.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    254.
 -6
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   11.   11.   11.   11.   16.   16.   17.   22.   20.   22.   16.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    246.
 -8
      11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   16.   16.   16.   21.   20.   21.   15.    9.    6.    1.    0.    0.    238.
-10
      11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   10.   10.   10.   15.   16.   16.   20.   19.   20.   15.    8.    5.    1.    0.    0.    231.
-12
      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   15.   15.   15.   20.   19.   20.   14.    8.    5.    1.    0.    0.    226.
-14
      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   15.   15.   15.   19.   18.   19.   14.    8.    5.    1.    0.    0.    221.
-16
      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   14.   15.   15.   19.   18.   19.   13.    7.    5.    1.    0.    0.    215.
-18
      15.   15.   15.   15.   15.   15.   14.   14.   14.   21.   21.   21.   27.   25.   26.   18.   10.    6.    1.    0.    0.    310.
-21
      15.   15.   14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   13.   20.   20.   20.   26.   24.   25.   17.    8.    5.    1.    0.    0.    294.
-24
      14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   13.   13.   13.   19.   19.   19.   24.   22.   23.   15.    7.    4.    1.    0.    0.    276.
-27
      18.   18.   18.   18.   17.   17.   17.   17.   16.   24.   23.   23.   29.   26.   26.   17.    8.    5.    1.    0.    0.    337.
-31
      16.   16.   16.   16.   16.   15.   15.   15.   14.   21.   20.   19.   24.   22.   22.   13.    6.    4.    1.    0.    0.    291.
-35
      16.   16.   16.   16.   16.   15.   15.   15.   14.   21.   20.   19.   23.   20.   19.   11.    5.    3.    1.    0.    0.    281.
-40
      11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   10.   10.   15.   14.   13.   15.   13.   12.    5.    2.    2.    1.    0.    0.    190.
-45
       7.    7.    7.    7.    7.    7.    7.    7.    7.    9.    9.    8.   10.    8.    6.    3.    2.    1.    0.    0.    0.    120.
-50
       5.    5.    5.    5.    5.    5.    3.    4.    4.    4.    4.    4.    5.    4.    4.    2.    2.    2.    1.    0.    0.     71.
-60
       1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    0.    0.     15.
-70
       1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    0.    0.    0.     15.
-80
       0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    1.    0.    0.    0.      6.
-90
     469.  469.  468.  466.  464.  461.  454.  448.  440.  647.  643.  633.  812.  744.  762.  507.  271.  177.   34.    6.    1.   9377.
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    0     2     4     6     8    10    12    14    16    18    21    24    27    31    35    40    45    50    60    70    80    90   TOTAL
 90
                                                                                                                                       0.
 80
                                                                                                                                       0.
 70
                                                                                                                                       0.
 60
                                                                                                                                       0.
 50
       9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    8.    8.    8.    8.   11.   10.   10.   11.    9.    8.                                        136.
 45
      14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   13.   13.   13.   13.   18.   17.   16.   19.   16.   15.    9.                                  230.
 40
      19.   19.   19.   19.   18.   18.   18.   18.   17.   25.   23.   22.   28.   24.   23.   14.    7.                            332.
 35
      17.   17.   17.   17.   17.   17.   17.   16.   16.   23.   22.   22.   28.   25.   25.   16.    8.                            321.
 31
      20.   20.   20.   20.   19.   19.   19.   18.   18.   27.   26.   25.   32.   29.   30.   19.   10.                            372.
 27
      17.   17.   16.   16.   16.   16.   16.   15.   15.   22.   22.   21.   27.   25.   25.   17.    8.                            313.
 24
      18.   18.   18.   17.   17.   17.   17.   17.   16.   24.   24.   24.   30.   28.   28.   19.    9.                            341.
 21
      18.   18.   18.   18.   18.   18.   18.   17.   17.   25.   26.   25.   33.   30.   31.   21.   10.    7.                      369.
 18
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   17.   18.   18.   23.   21.   22.   15.    8.    5.                      256.
 16
      13.   13.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   18.   24.   22.   23.   15.    8.    5.                      262.
 14
      13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   19.   24.   22.   23.   16.    8.    5.                      267.
 12
      13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   19.   24.   22.   23.   16.    9.    6.                      268.
 10
      13.   13.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   18.   19.   19.   24.   23.   24.   16.    9.    6.                      269.
  8
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   19.   25.   23.   24.   17.    9.    6.                      269.
  6
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   19.   25.   23.   25.   17.    9.    6.                      271.
  4
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   13.   13.   12.   12.   19.   19.   19.   25.   24.   25.   17.    9.    6.                      275.
  2
      13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   12.   19.   19.   19.   25.   23.   25.   17.    9.    6.                      276.
  0
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   18.   18.   19.   24.   23.   24.   17.    9.    6.                      269.
 -2
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   17.   17.   18.   23.   22.   24.   17.    9.    6.                      261.
 -4
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   11.   11.   17.   17.   17.   22.   21.   23.   16.    9.    6.                      252.
 -6
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   11.   11.   11.   11.   16.   16.   17.   22.   20.   22.   16.    9.    6.                      245.
 -8
      11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   16.   16.   16.   21.   20.   21.   15.    9.    6.                      237.
-10
      11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   10.   10.   10.   15.   16.   16.   20.   19.   20.   15.    8.    5.                      230.
-12
      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   15.   15.   15.   20.   19.   20.   14.    8.    5.                      225.
-14
      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   15.   15.   15.   19.   18.   19.   14.    8.    5.                      220.
-16
      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   14.   15.   15.   19.   18.   19.   13.    7.    5.                      214.
-18
      15.   15.   15.   15.   15.   15.   14.   14.   14.   21.   21.   21.   27.   25.   26.   18.   10.                            302.
-21
      15.   15.   14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   13.   20.   20.   20.   26.   24.   25.   17.    8.                            287.
-24
      14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   13.   13.   13.   19.   19.   19.   24.   22.   23.   15.    7.                            271.
-27
      18.   18.   18.   18.   17.   17.   17.   17.   16.   24.   23.   23.   29.   26.   26.   17.    8.                            331.
-31
      16.   16.   16.   16.   16.   15.   15.   15.   14.   21.   20.   19.   24.   22.   22.   13.    6.                            287.
-35
      16.   16.   16.   16.   16.   15.   15.   15.   14.   21.   20.   19.   23.   20.   19.   11.                                  272.
-40
      11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   10.   10.   15.   14.   13.   15.   13.   12.                                        180.
-45
       7.    7.    7.    7.    7.    7.    7.    7.    7.    9.    9.    8.   10.    8.                                              108.
-50
                                                                                                                                       0.
-60
                                                                                                                                       0.
-70
                                                                                                                                       0.
-80
                                                                                                                                       0.
-90
     456.  456.  454.  453.  450.  447.  442.  436.  428.  632.  628.  621.  798.  731.  742.  485.  248.  107.    0.    0.    0.   9016.
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